
Local Planning Team Membership for Circuit 16 
 
 

Area of Representation Local Planning Team Member 
Chairman Name: Ja Good 

Title: Contract Manager &Foster Parent 
Organization: Healthy Start & Wesley House 
E-mail: contractmgr@keyshealthystart.org 
Phone:305-293-8424 
Cell:  305-240-1704 

 
 

Name: Maureen Kempa, MA, NCC, LMHC 
Title: Director, Children and Families 
Organization: Guidance Care Center, Inc 
E-mail: maureen.kempa@westcare.com  
Phone: 305-434-7660 ext31221 
Cell:  305-896-5964 

 Name: Amy Baldree 
Title: Program Administrator Child/Adult 
Investigations 
Organization: Department of Children and 
Families 
E-mail: Amy_Baldree@dcf.state.fl.us 
Phone: 305-293-6334 
Cell:  305-797-0077 

 Name: Karen Knight 
Title: Chief Probation Officer 
Organization:  Department of Juvenile Justice 
E-mail: Karen.Knight@djj.state.fl.us 
Phone: 305-292-6737 ext 207 
Cell: 305-345-6577 

 Name: Joan Berni 
Title: Operations Manager I 
Organization: Department of Children and 
Families Child/Adult Investigations 
E-mail: Joan_Berni@dcf.state.fl.us 
Phone:  305-393-2295 

 Name: Cynthia Rubenstein, MS, LMHC 
Title: Strengthening Families Manager 
Organization: Wesley House Family Services 
E-mail: Cynthia.Rubenstein@wesleyhouse.org 
Phone:  305-809-5000 ext 307 
Cell:  305-394-2137 

 
 

Name: Elena George 
Title: Regional Manager, Florida Keys Operations 
Monroe County 
Organization: Our Kids of Miami Dade/Monroe 
Inc. 
E-mail: GeorgeE@ourkids.us 
Phone: 305-809-4985 

 Name: George Gardner 
Title: Director –  Full Case Management 



Organization: Wesley House 
E-mail: George.Gardner@wesley house.org 
Phone:  305-809-5000 ext 320 
Cell:  305-509-2448 

 Name: Angelica Garvey 
Title: Case Manager Supervisor 
Organization: Wesley House 
E-mail: Angelica.Garvey@welseyhouse.org 
Phone: 305-809-5000 ext 377 
Cell:  305-753-0265 

 Name: Shane Stich 
Title: CBC Manager  
Organization: Wesley House 
E-mail: Shane.Stich@wesleyhouse.org 
Phone: 305-809-5000 EXT381 
Cell:  305-395-8930 

 Name: Joe Laino 
Title: System of Care Specialist 
Organization: South Florida Behavior Network 
E-mail: josephlanio@comcast.net 
Phone: 305-293-6393 
Cell: 305-849-1278 

 Name: Venita Garvin 
Title: CEO 
Organization: Domestic Abuse Shelter 
E-mail: vrgarvin@aol.com 
Phone: 305-743-5452 
Cell:  305-498-8779 

 Name: Alexsa Leto 
Title:  16th Circuit Guardian Ad Litem Director 
Organization:  GAL 
E-mail:  Alexsa.Leto@gal.fl.gov 
Phone: 305-292-3485 

 
 

Name: Greg Feldman 
Title: Regional Criminal Justice Coordinator 
Organization:DCF 
E-mail:Greg_Feldman@dcf.state.fl.us 
Phone: 786-257-514 
Cell:  954-980-4723 
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